OP \$390.00 2067017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		06/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ronnoco Coffee, LLC		
Street Address:	241 Sarpy Avenue		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2067017	BLUE NILE		
Registration Number:	3978213	CAUTION: EXTREMELY DELICIOUS!		
Registration Number:	2069429	COSTAMALA		
Registration Number:	2905325	EARTH & SKY		
Registration Number:	3323121	FIGHT BRAIN DRAIN!		
Registration Number:	4047159	MICROCLIMATE		
Registration Number:	3395633	PLENTIFUL EARTH		
Registration Number:	1708501	RONNOCO		
Registration Number:	2528094	SELECTED GLOBALLY ROASTED LOCALLY		
Registration Number:	3275642	SIPWELL		
Serial Number:	85206011	SUMATROPIA		
Registration Number:	3872861	TEA IT UP		
Registration Number:	3304715	XTREME CAFFEINE BY RONNOCO		
Registration Number:	3079510	CLEARBROOK		
Registration Number:	4067205	CLEARBROOK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0209

900454194

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7428.035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=22. Trademark Release (Reel Frame 4837 0713)#page1.tif source=22. Trademark Release (Reel Frame 4837 0713)#page2.tif source=22. Trademark Release (Reel Frame 4837 0713)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0210

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 8th day of June, 2018, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent, ("Agent"),

in favor of RONNOCO COFFEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2012, executed by the Company

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7,

2012 at Reel/Frame 4837/0713.

[Signature Page Follows]

9679927v2 6/7/2018 11:47 AM 7428.035

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0211

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

ъу. Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark Description	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Blue Nile	75106014	2067017	5/17/1996	6/3/1997
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Caution: Extremely Delicious	85182600	3978213	11/22/2010	6/14/2011
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Costamala	75105966	2069429	5/17/1996	6/10/1997
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Earth & Sky	76531347	2905325	7/10/2003	11/23/2004
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Fight Brain Drain	77101869	3323121	2/7/2007	10/30/2007
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Microclimate	85167878	4047159	11/3/2010	10/25/2011
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Plentiful Earth	77155294	3395633	4/12/2007	3/11/2008
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Ronnoco	74209797	1708501	10/7/1991	8/18/1992
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Selected Globally Roasted Locally	75729471	2528094	6/15/1999	1/8/2002
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Sipwell	76492473	3275642	2/25/2003	8/7/2007
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Sumatropia	85206011	N/A	12/27/2010	Pending
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Tea It Up	77969540	3872861	3/26/2010	11/9/2010
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Xtreme Caffeine by Ronnoco	78920052	3304715	6/29/2006	10/2/2007
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Clearbrook	78610959	3079510	4/18/2005	4/11/2006
Ronnoco Coffee, LLC	Clearbrook and Design	85312549	4067205	5/4/2011	12/6/2011

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0213